



## Specification Sheet

AMORETTI PRODUCT CODE:	CP-49
DESCRIPTION:	MICHELADA CRAFT PUREE
INGREDIENTS:	TOMATO, WATER, NATURAL FLAVOR (CONTAINS SOY, CELERY), CITRIC ACID.
FOOD USE LEVEL:	2.5% BY WEIGHT
STORAGE:	AMBIENT
COLOR:	DARK REDDISH BROWN
TEXTURE:	THICK PUREE
AROMA:	TYPICAL OF MICHELADA MIX
KOSHER:	PARVE
ALLERGEN:	SOY, CELERY
PH:	3.40 +/-1
BRIX:	31.3 +/-1
PACKAGING:	2OZ, 250ML BOTTLE, 750ML BOTTLE, 9LB TUB, 50LB BUCKET
LABEL STATUS:	#12
SIGNAL WORD:	DANGER
HAZARD STATEMENTS:	MAY CAUSE AN ALLERGIC SKIN REACTION. CAUSES SERIOUS EYE IRRITATION. CAUSES SERIOUS SKIN IRRITATION. HIGHLY FLAMMABLE LIQUID AND VAPOUR.
PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS:	CONTAMINATED WORK CLOTHING SHOULD NOT BE ALLOWED OUT OF THE WORKPLACE. AVOID BREATHING DUST, FUME, GAS, MIST, VAPOURS, SPRAY. WASH THOROUGHLY AFTER HANDLING. WEAR PROTECTIVE GLOVES, PROTECTIVE CLOTHING, EYE PROTECTION, AND FACE PROTECTION. TAKE PRECAUTIONARY MEASURES AGAINST STATIC DISCHARGE. USE ONLY NON-SPARKING TOOLS. USE EXPLOSION-PROOF ELECTRICAL, VENTILATING AND LIGHTING EQUIPMENT. GROUND/BOND CONTAINER AND RECEIVING EQUIPMENT. KEEP CONTAINER TIGHTLY CLOSED. STORE IN A WELL-VENTILATED PLACE. KEEP COOL. KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT, SPARKS, OPEN FLAMES AND HOT SURFACES. NO SMOKING. WASH CONTAMINATED CLOTHING BEFORE REUSE. IN CASE OF FIRE: USE CARBON DIOXIDE, DRY CHEMICAL OR WATER FOG FOR EXTINCTION. DISPOSE OF CONTENTS/CONTAINER IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL, REGIONAL, NATIONAL, INTERNATIONAL REGULATIONS.



FIRST AID:

IF SKIN IRRITATION OR RASH OCCURS, GET MEDICAL ADVICE/ATTENTION.  
IF EYE IRRITATION PERSISTS, GET MEDICAL ADVICE/ATTENTION.  
IF IN EYES: RINSE CAUTIOUSLY WITH WATER FOR SEVERAL MINUTES.  
REMOVE CONTACT LENSES, IF PRESENT AND EASY TO DO. CONTINUE RINSING.  
IF ON SKIN: WASH WITH PLENTY OF SOAP AND WATER.  
IF ON SKIN (OR HAIR): REMOVE/TAKE OFF ALL CONTAMINATED CLOTHING  
IMMEDIATELY. RINSE SKIN WITH WATER/SHOWER.  
FOR SPECIFIC TREATMENT, SEE SECTION 4 OF THE SDS.

PROP 65 STATUS:

NO PROP 65 WARNING IS REQUIRED

GMO STATUS:

GMO FREE

GLUTEN STATUS:

GLUTEN FREE

VEGAN STATUS:

SUITABLE FOR VEGAN

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS:

MIX WELL BEFORE USE

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT USES  
MILK, TREE NUTS, PEANUTS, SOY,  
EGGS, WHEAT, & SESAME.